SGORING

CAREER SINGLE-GAME SCORING BESTS

Pts. Player Opponent, Site Date

47 Cliff Meely Oklahoma (Boulder) Feb. 13, 1971
46 Donnie Boyce at Oklahoma St. (Stillwater) Mar. 5, 1994
44 Cliff Meely Oklohoma St. (Boulder) Mar. 11, 1971
43 (Cliff Meely at Oklahoma (Norman) Jan. 16, 1971
42 Jaquay Walls lowa State (Boulder) (of) Feb. 19, 2000
42 (lif Meely lowa Stafe (Boulder) Jun. 23, 1971
42 Chuck Gardner Nebraska (Boulder) Mar. 5, 1966
40 Cliff Meely at lowa State (Ames) (of) Feb. 22, 1969
39 Jim Creighton lowa State (Boulder) Feb. 14,1972
39 Chuck Gardner af Kansas (Lawrence) Mar. 7, 1967
39 Art Bunte Oklohoma (Boulder) Feb. 23, 1953
38 D.J. Harrison Austin Peay (Alaska Fairbanks) Nov. 18, 2000
38 Chuck Williams lowa State (Boulder) Feb. 28, 1968
37 Shaun Vandiver at San Diego (of) Jan. 2, 1991
37 Scott Wilke Loyola-Chicago (Boulder) Dec. 22, 1987
36 Alec Burks Missouri (Boulder) Jun. 8, 2011
36  Emmett Lewis Missouri (Boulder) Jon. 19,1977
36 Pat Frink Utah (Boulder) Dec. 5, 1966
35 Stevie Wise at E. Michigan (Ypsilanti) Jan. 2, 1990
35 Shaun Vandiver North Carolina (Denver) Dec. 30, 1989
35 Chauncey Billups at Nebraska (Lincoln) Feb. 5, 1997
35 Ken Charlton at Kansas (Lawrence) Jun. 5, 1963
35 Ken Charlton at Missouri (Columbia) Mar. 5, 1962
35 Wilky Gilmore New Mexico State (Boulder) (ot) Dec. 14, 1960
34 Cory Higgins Texas (Boulder) Feb. 14, 2009

six others tied with 34 points
dliff Meely holds Colorado’s all-time single-game and single-season scoring records.

In only three seasons, Meely tallied the second most double-doubles with 54.

CAREER SINGLE-SEASON SCORING BESTS

RECORDS

Player Pts.  Season Player Pts.  Season

1. Alec Burks 779 2010-11 30. Pat Frink 472 1967-68
2. Cliff Meely 729 1970-71 31, Michel Morandais 467 2003-04
3. Shaun Vandiver 699 199091 Kenny Price 467 199899
4. Shaun Vandiver 668 198990 33. Chauncey Billups 465 199596
5. (Cliff Mesly 667 1968-69 34. Matt Bullard 464 1986-87
6. Stevie Wise 655 199091 35. Jim Davis 463 1963-64
7. Cory Higgins 610 2010-11 36. Scott Wedman 460 197273
8. Scott Wilke 601 1987-88 37. Scott Wedman 459 197374
9. Stevie Wise 599 198990 38. Randy Downs 458 1984-85
10. Cory Higgins 587 2009-10 39. D.J. Harrison 456 200001
11. Donnie Boyce 582 199394 Jim Creighton 456 197172
12. Chauncey Billups 555 199697 41, Jomahl Mosley 449 199900
13. Richard Roby 545 2007-08 Chuck Williams 449 1967-68
14, Jaquay Walls 544199900 43, Jay Humphries 448 1983-84
(Cliff Meely 544 196970 44, Marcus Hall 447 2007-08

16. Jo Jo Hunter 535 198081 Scott Wilke 447 1986-87
17. Emmett Lewis 529 197677 46.  David Harrison 445 200203
18.  Michel Morandais 525 2002-03 47, Levi Knutson 444201011
19. Burdette Haldorson 524 1954-55 Mack Tuck 444 199596
20.  Donnie Boyce 515 199293 49. Roger Voss 441 1960-61
21. Ken Charlton 514 1962-63 50. Emmett Lewis 440 197879
22. Nec Burks 512 2009-10 Pat Frink 440 1966-67
23. Richard Roby 510 200506 52. Randy Downs 438 1983-84
24, Shaun Vandiver 509 1988-89 53. Marcus Relphorde 425 201011
25, Chuck Gardner 506 1965-66 Alex Stivrins 425 1984-85
26. Ken Charlton 498 1961-62 55, Jamahl Mosley 417 200001
25. David Harrison 497 2003-04 Donnie Boyce a7 199192
. 28.  Donnie Boyce 481 199495 57. Dave Logan a3 197374
Chauncey Billups holds the freshman record 29, Richard Roby 480 200405 58, Blair Wikon N2 200203

averaging 17.9 ppg. during his initial season.
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Donnie Boyce holds the mark for the top road
scoring game and ranks second on the all-time
single-game scoring list.

SINGLE-SEASON SCORING AVERAGE

Player
Cliff Meely
(Cliff Megly
Donnie Boyce
Shaun Vandiver
Scoft Wilke
Shaun Vandiver
Burdette Haldorson
(Cliff Megly
Alec Burks
. Chuck Gardner
11. Stevie Wise
12. Scott Wedman

O o ~N o~ U B w N —

o

Avg.
28.0
238
224
223
215
21.2
21.0
20.9
20.5
202
20.0
20.0

Season
197071
1968-69
199394
198990
1987-88
199091
1954-55
1969-70
2010-11
1965-66
198990
197374

Pts.  Half  Player Opponent Date 5

Name Points Opponent Date
31 pts. (Ist) 46, Donnie Boyce  at Oklahoma State ~ March 5, 1994 Chouncey Bilops 33 o ColoradoState D, 6, 1995
31t (1sf) 42, Chuck Gordner - Nebroska March 3, 1966 Chauncey Billups 31 Northwestern State ~ Nov. 27, 1995
28 pts. (2nd) 33, Cory Higgins ~ Colorado State Dec. 10, 2008 Enmett lewis 31 New Mexico Now. 29, 1975
27 pts. (2nd) 47, Cliff Mef}ly Oklﬂhom(? Feb. 13, 1971 Rihord Roby 30 *Konsas State Feb. 26, 2005
26 pts. (1st) 37, Scott Wilke  Loyolo-Chicago Dec. 22, 1987 Chouncey Bilops 30 *at Okohoma State Feb, 3, 1996
25pts. (2nd) 29, Alec Burks vs. lowa State (KO Mar. 9, 2011 Chouncey Bilops 30 Southen Utgh Jan. 16,1996
25pts. (2nd) 34, Joquay Walls ~ Oklahoma State Feb. 10, 1999 RhdRoby 29 ot Teas Tech Feb. 2. 2005
25pts. (1st) 42, Cliff Meely ~ lowa State Jan. 23, 1971 Nec Burks 77 *Missout Feb. 6, 2010
25pts. (2nd) 43, Cliff Meely ot Oklahoma Jan. 16,1971 Chouncey Bilops 27 *Missou Jan. 29,1996
25pts. (2nd) 35, Wilky Gilmore  New Mexico State  Dec. 14, 1961 DomieBoe 27 “konsis n. 18,1992
24 pts. (2nd) 36, Alec Burk45 Texas ‘ Feb. 26, 2011 Enmet lewis 26 *lowa Stafe Feb. 21,1976
24 pts. (2nd) 38, D.J. Harison ~ *vs. Austin Peay ~ Nov. 18, 2000 Vince Kelley 25 *Okldhomo Jan. 13, 1981
*Moska Fairbanks, AK o

SCORING RECORDS

Half: 31, Donnie Boyce ot Oklahoma State, March 5, 1994
Game: 47, Cliff Mesly vs. Oklahoma. Feb. 13, 1971
Season: 779, Alec Burks, 2010-11

Career: 2001, Cory Higgins, 2007-11; Richard Roby, 2004-08

Conference Half: 31, Donnie Boyce at Oklahoma State, Mar. 5, 1994
Conference Half: 47, Cliff Meely vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 13, 1971
Conference Season: 427, Cliff Meely, 1970-71

Conference Career: 1,109 Donnie Boyce, 1991-95

Home Game: 47 Clff Meely vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 13, 1971
Road Game: 46, Donnie Boyce af Oklahoma State, Mar. 5, 1994
Neutral Court: 38, D.J. Harrison vs. Austin Peay at Alaska Fairbanks, Nov. 18, 2000

Freshman Game: 33, Chauncey Billups at Colorado State, Dec. 6, 1995
Sophomore Game: 40, Cliff Meely at lowa State, Feb. 22, 1969
Junior Game: 46, Donnie Boyce at Oklahoma State, Mar 5, 1994
Senior Game: 47, Cliff Meely vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 13, 1971

Consecutive Points Scored for Team: 20, Marcus Hall af Oregon State, Dec. 4, 2004, Donnie Boyce at
Oklahoma State, Mar. 5, 1994

Consecutive Double-Figures Scoring Games: 91, Shaun Vandiver, Nov. 25, 1988 to Mar. 27, 1991
Double Figure Scoring Games /Season: 33, Shaun Vandiver, 199091

Double Figure Scoring Games /Career: 91, Shaun Vandiver, 1990-91

Scoring Average Season Scoring by Class
Conference Season: 30.5, Cliff Meely, 197071 Senior: Cliff Meely (1970-71), 729
Overall Career: 24.3, Cliff Meely, 1968-71 Junior: Shaun Vandiver (1989-90), 668
Conference Career: 25.4, Cliff Meely, 196871 Sophomore: Alec Burks (2010-11), 779

. .. Freshman: Alec Burks (2009-10), 512
Career Scoring by Position

Center: Shaun Vandiver (1989-91), 1876
Forward: Cliff Meely (1968-71), 1940
Guard: Cory Higgins (2007-11),

Richard Roby (2004-08), 2001

Scoring Average
Overall Season: 28.0, Cliff Meely, 1970-71
Conference Season: 30.5, Cliff Megly, 1970-71
Overall Career: 24.3, Cliff Meely, 1968-71

Season Scoring by Position Conference Career: 24.5, Cliff Meely, 1968-71

Center: Shaun Vandiver (1990-91), 699
Forward: Cliff Megly (1970-71) 729
Guard: Alec Burks (2010-11), 779

POINTS IN A HALF (EXcLUDING OVERTIME GAMES)

TOP FRESHMAN SGORING GAMES
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RECORDS
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Since 1967-68, there have been three players to average at least 18 points per
game in a season, only fo finish second overall that year. Chuck Williams in 1967-
68 (18.0 ppy.); Stevie Wise did it twice, 1989-90 (20.0) and 1990-91 (19.8).

CAREER SCORING

Player

Cory Higgins
Richard Roby
Donnie Boyce
Cliff Meely
Shaun Vandiver
Stevie Wise
Emmett Lewis
Randy Downs
Michel Morandais

. Stephane Pelle
. Scott Wilke

. Ken Charlfon

. David Harrison
. Jay Humphries
. Alec Burks

. Pat Frink

. Blair Wilson

. Scott Wedman
. Vince Kelly

. Marcus Hall

. Jamahl Mosley
. Burdette Haldorson
. lim Davis

. Larry Vaculik

. Jim Creighton

. Wilky Gilmore

. Chauncey Billups
. Toney Ellis

Cory Higgins became the first player to score o
300 assists, and 150 steals during his four-year collegiate career.

ver 2,00

:'!

0 points, 500 rebounds,

G

Pis.
2001
2001
1995
1940
1876
1727
1680
1566
1428
1367
1366
1352
1317
1306
1291
1288
1253
1251
1180
1178
171
1125
1110
1084
1032
1026
1020

990

Avg.
15.2
16.8
18.8
243
20.6
145
16.2
13.9
12.3
1.1
124
17.8
15.0
1.7
19.0
17.4
10.5
15.0
10.5

11.4
15.0
14.4
10.2
13.2
14.7
18.5

9.2

Seas.
2007-11
2004-08
199195
1969-71
198991
198891
197679
198285
2000-04
199903
198588
196163
2001-04
1981-84
2009-11
196568
2000-04
197274
1981-84
2003-06,07-08
1997-01
195255
1962-64
197578
197072
1961-63
199597
197780

38.
39.
40.
41.

Player

. Randy Robinson
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
. Chris Copeland

Fred Edmonds
Jaquay Walls
Jo Jo Hunter
Mack Tuck
Jucques Tuz
Kenny Price

Gordon Tope
Chuck Gardner
Michael Lee
Bob Jeangerard
Matt Bullard
Brian Johnson

. Dave Logan
. Nick Mohr

Gerry Schroeder

. Chuck Williams
. Levi Knutson

. Craig Ausfin

. Nlex Stivrins

. Mike Reid

. Marcus Relphorde
. Dwight Thorne Il
. Dudley Mitchell
. D.J. Harrison

. Martice Moore
. Will Smith

G Pis.
108 980
91 943
55 929
5 92
64 920
104 867
59 859
113 848
79 848
70 845
103 844
67 842
5 820
106 840
58 817
100 815
70 813
68 802
123 787
97 778
5 777
108 771
68 756
17 750
75 748
56 733
58 123
123 72

Avg.

9.1
10.4
16.9
17.1
14.4

146

Seas.

198893
1993-97
199800
1980-81
199396
1978-82
1997-98
2002-06
1967-69
1964-66
1985-88
1952-55
1986-87
1978-81
197375
199802
1957-59
1966-68
2007-11
1978-81
1984-85
1982-85
2009-11
2006-10
1969-71
2000-02
1995-97
1996-00

Player
Bob Bavers

. Jayson Obazuaye
. Kendall Hills
. Ted Allen

. Mike Coleman
. Greg Mueller
. Lynn Baker

. Austin Dufault

Art Bunte

. Rodell Guest
. Lee Haven

. Frank Gompert
. Brian Robinson
. Mark Dean

. Dan Becker

. Reggie Morton
. Wayne Tucker
. Don Walker

. Charlie Melvin
. Mike Rebich

. Tom Harrold

. James Hunter
. Roger Voss

. Tony Lawrence
. Milt Mueller

Jim Ranglos

G
75

116

68
82
74
66
75

100

45

119

Pts.
121
714
705
701
700
689
685
678
678
677
676
675
675
660
658
653
650
629
598
597
578
575
571
559
556
556

Avg.
9.6
6.3

10.4
8.5
9.5

10.4
9.1
6.8

Seas.
1965-67
200206
1947-50
199295
1968-69
197376
1963-67
2009-pre.
1952-53
198891
1972-74
1951-53
1986-89
1986-89
1987-89
1989-90
194951
1957-59
199598
1966-68
1952-55
198992
1960-61
1974-75
1961-63
1952-55
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CAREER SCORING BY POSITION SEASON SCORING BY POSITION
Centers Seasons G Pts. Avg. Centers Pts.  Season

1. Shaun Vandiver 1989-91 91 1876 20.6 1. Shaun Vandiver 699 199091

2. Randy Downs 1982-85 112 1566 13.9 2. Shaun Vandiver 668 198990

3. Scott Wilke 1985-88 110 1366 12.4 3. Scott Wilke 601 198788

4. David Harrison 2001-04 88 1317 150 4. Burdette Haldorson 524 195455

5. Burdette Haldorson 195255 75 1125 15.0 5. Shaun Vandiver 509 198889

6. lim Davis 1962-64 77 1110 144 6. Chuck Gardner 506 196566

7. lim Creighton 1970-72 78 1032 132 7. David Harrison 497 2003-04

8. Chuck Gardner 1964-66 70 845 121 8. Jim Davis 463 1963-64

9. David Harrison 200104 59 820 139 9. Randy Downs 458 198485
10. Craig Austin 1978-81 97 778 8.0 10.  David Harrison 445 2002-03
Forwards Seasons G Pts. Avg. Forwards Pts.  Season

1. Cliff Meely 1968-71 80 1940 243 1. Cliff Meely 729 197071

2. Stephane Pelle 199903 123 1367 11.1 2. (Cliff Meely 667 196869

3. Ken Charlton 1961-63 76 1352 178 3. Cliff Meely 544 196970

4. Scott Wedman 1972-74 75 1251 150 4. Ken Charlton 514 1962-63

5. Vince Kelly 1981-84 112 1180 105 5. Ken Charlfon 498 1961-62

6. Jamahl Mosley 199701 103 1171 114 6. Matt Bullord 464 1986-87

7. Lanry Vaculik 197578 106 1084 10.2 7. Scott Wedman 460 197273

8. Wilky Gilmore 1961-63 70 1026 147 8. Scott Wedman 459 1973-74

9. Stephane Pelle 199903 91 983 10.8 9. Jamahl Mosley 449 199900
10. Randy Robinson 198893 108 980 9.1 10. Alex Stivrins 425 1984-85
Guards Seasons G Pts. Avg. Guards Pts.  Season

1. Cory Higgins 200711 132 2001 152 1. AlecBurks 779 201011
Richard Roby 200408 119 2001 16.8 2. Stevie Wise 655 199091

3. Donnie Boyce 199195 107 1995 18.6 3. Cory Higgins 610 201011

4. Stevie Wise 198891 119 1727 145 4. Stevie Wise 599 198990

5. Emmett Lewis 1976-79 104 1680 16.2 5. Cory Higgins 587 200910

6. Michel Morandais 200004 116 1428 123 6. Donnie Boyce 582 199394

7. Jay Humphries 198184 112 1306 11.7 7. Chauncey Billups 555 199697

8. Alec Burks 2009-11 68 1291 19.0 8. Richard Roby 545 200708

9. Pat Frink 1965-68 74 1288 174 9. laguay Walls 544 199900
10. Chauncey Billups 199597 55 1020 185 10. Jo Jo Hunter 535 198081

SEASON SCORING BY CLASS

Seniors Pts. Season Sophomores Pts. Season
1. Cliff Meely 729 1970-71 1. Alec Burks 779 2010-11
2. Shaun Vandiver 699 199091 2. (Cliff Meely 667 196869
3. Stevie Wise 655 199091 3. Chauncey Billups 555 199697
4. Cory Higgins 610 2010-11 4. Cory Higgins 538 2008-09
5. Scott Wilke 601 198788 5. Emmett Lewis 529 197677
6. Richard Roby 545 200708 6. Donnie Boyce 515 199293
7. Joquay Walls 544 1999-00 7. Richard Roby 510 200506
8. JoJo Hunter 535 1980-81 8. Shaun Vandiver 509 1988-89
9. Burdette Haldorson 524 1954-55 9. Matt Bullard 464 198697
10. Ken Charlton 514 1962-63 10. David Harrison 445 2002-03
Juniors Pts. Season Freshmen Pts. Season
1. Shaun Vandiver 668 198990 1. AlecBurks 512 2009-10
2. Cory Higgins 587 2009-10 2. Richard Roby 480 2004-05
3. Donnie Boyce 582 1993-94 3. Chauncey Billups 465 199596
4. Steve Wise 559 198990 4. Donnie Boyce 417 199192
5. Cliff Meely 544 1969-70 5. Emmett Lewis 389 197576
6. Michel Morandais 525 200203 6. David Harrison 375 2001-02
7. Ken Charlton 498 1961-62 7. Matt Bullard 356 1985-86
8. David Harrison 497 2003-04 8. Randy Downs 322 1982-83
9. Richard Roby 466 2006-07 9. Xavier Silas 301 2006-07
10. Scott Wedman 460 1972-73 10. Stephane Pelle 277 1999-00

Richard Roby is one of two players in history to score

TOP-FIVE CU FRESHMAN

U~ W N —

over 2,000 points in a career.

Chauncey Billups
Alec Burks
Richard Roby
Emmett Lewis
Donnie Boyce

17.9
17.1
15.8
15.0
14.9

199596
2009-10
2004-05
197576
199192
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